

October 18, 1999

Bill Talbott Executive Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Hyperion Communications of Florida, LLC

991489-P

Dear Mr. Talbott:

As this Commission was previously notified via letter dated September 27, 1999, pursuant to phase one (1) of a two (2) phase restructuring plan, Hyperion Communications of Florida, LLC has changed its name to Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC. As the aforementioned letter only enclosed a copy of the Delaware evidence of the name change filing, enclosed is a copy of the evidence received from the Florida Department of State with respect to the name change for foreign qualification purposes.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to contact me at (412) 220-5061. Thank you in advance for your cooperation regarding the aforementioned matters.

Sincerely,

ph. hraga, Eng.

Phillip M. Fraga, Esq. Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs

PMF:mr

cc:

AFA

APP

CMU CTR

EAG LEG

MAS

OPC

PAL

SEC

WAW OTH John Glicksman, Esq. Janet Livengood, Esq. Bruce Booken, Esq. Dana Frix, Esq.

DDI Plaza Two 500 Thomas Street, Suite 400 Bridgeville, PA 15017-2838 
 Phone
 412-221-1888

 Fax
 412-221-6642

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 13012 OCT 22 8 FICC - 25 CORDAN 25 POR LPCO



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 29, 1999

CSC ATTN; ANGIE GLISAR

Re: Document Number M98000000256

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Limited Liability Company for HYPERION COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC which changed its name to ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on September 29, 1999.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6051, the Registration Section.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist Division ofCorporation

Letter Number: 299A00047630

Account number: 07210000032

Account charged: 52.50

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State: Hyperion Communications of Florida, L1C

2. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware

3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: March 13, 1998

## SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

- 4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of organization?\_9/7/99
- 5. New name of the limited liability company: Adelphia Business Solutions of

Florida, LLC

(Name must end with the words "limited company" or the abbreviation "L.C." if not so contained in the name at present.)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration:

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

 Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of records under the law of which this entity is organized.

Signature of 1 member of the authorized representative of a member John 3. Glicksmen	99 SEP 29	SECRETARY DIVISION OF CO
Typed or printed name of signee	Pil	
	Ę.	IN STA
Filing Fee: \$52.50	_	БĒ

E S